R-625-2020
Contract # 231-2020

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT, made and entered into on this
day of, 2020, by and between LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT, an urban county government pursuant to KRS Chapter 67A, and
located at 200 East Main Street, Lexington, Kentucky 40507 (hereinaftér referred to as
"LFUCG"), and UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, whose
address is 109 Kinkead Hall, Lexington, Kentucky 40506 (hereinafter referred to as “UKRF™).

WHEREAS, LFUCG and UKRF entered into an Agreement dated April 25, 2019
(“Agreement™), in which UKRF was allocated $198,638.00 in federal funds as a subrecipient of
a grant awarded to LFUCG from the U.S. Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs,
Bureau of Justice Assistance (Award # 2018-AR-BX-K059), for the support of the Lexington
Overdose Outreach Project (LOOP);

WHEREAS, LFUCG requires a change to the COMPENSATION AND TERM of that
Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement provides for all amendments to be in writing executed by
LFUCG and UKRF;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and mutually agreed upon
promises, conditions, and covenants hereinafter set forth, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Article 3, “COMPENSATION AND TERM,” sections (a) and (b), shall be amended to read as
follows:

“(a) LFUCG agrees to retain UKRFT from March 2019 through September 30, 2021 with
a final report to be provided within 60 days of the contract end date.

(b) LFUCG shall compensate UKRF for the proposed services in an amount which shall
not exceed one hundred and eight thousand six hundred thirty-nine dollars
($108,639.00), as outlined in the grant budget (Exhibit “1”*), which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by reference.”

In all other respects, except as specifically modified herein, the terms of the Agreement dated
April 25, 2019, shall remain in full force and effect with respect to the provisions outlined
therein. ’

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties executed this Amendment in Lexington, Kentucky, on
the day, month, and year above written.



U Clerk

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT ' '

f Urban ouht " Counc11

 UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKYRESEARCH R

o "'.FOUNDATION .
Y L . DlgltallySIgnedbyKlm
CUMAO. - L C.Carter .. .

T V1 C' Cm,DatzztgzonB

/ 13:34:58-0500

.‘,:Klm C Carter 'f;i - Assomate Dlrector'.'r:':'-'j,'-‘:'




